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Member/Manager President/CEO
Prefer Pets, LLC HomeGoods, Inc.
c/o Emily Tsai ¢/o The Corporation Trust Company

3833 Schaefer Ave., #A
Chino, CA 91710

Corporation Trust Center
1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, ef seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith™) represents Precila Balabbo (“Balabbo™), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Balabbo has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65™), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Balabbo sixty (60) days after effective service of
this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.




Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators”) are:

Prefer Pets, LLC
HomeGoods, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)

Prefer Pets Safety Carriers Urban Tote — HomeGoods, Inc. Prefer Pets, LL.C
Black Mesh
UPC#039279490045
Model: 949AQ
Style: 518386

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)
phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Balabbo served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users may be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the plastic mesh during routine use when the carrier is
manipulated with bare hands. If the plastic mesh is handled with wet hands or the plastic mesh is wet and
handled during cleaning, aqueous DEHP skin permeation rates have been reported to be faster than neat
DEHP permeation. DEHP can be absorbed to the surface of pets in the carrier that are subsequently
handled by the user. If the product is stored or transparted in a carrier, DEHP that leaches from the item
may contaminate other articles contained within these closed spaces that are subsequently handled, worn,
mouthed, or ingested by the user. Finally, while mouthing of the product does not seem likely, some
amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent touching of the
user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least October 30, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Balabbo’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Balabbo is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Precila Balabbo has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct all
communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

>

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I'am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On February 15,2019 I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

Member/Manager President/CEO
Prefer Pets, LLC HomeGoods, Inc.
c/o Emily Tsai c/o The Corporation Trust Company
3833 Schaefer Ave., #A Corporation Trust Center
Chino, CA 91710 1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801

On February 15, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on February 15,2019, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

//
//

Evan J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

M

@
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Dated: February 15,2019

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Precila Balabbo.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons. 3

ot

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Precila Balabbo



The Honarable Nancy ' Malley
Alameda County District Attarney
1225 Fallon Streer, Room 300
Qakland, CA 94612

The Hanorable Michael Atwell
Alpine County District Actorney
17300 Hwy 39, PO 8ox 248
Markleeville, CA 36120

The Honarable Tadd Riebe
Amador County District Attarney
798 Court Sireet

lackson, CA 95642

The Honorabie Michael Ramsey
Butte County District Attcrmey
25 County Center Dhve
Qroville, CA 95965

The Hanorable Bartiara Yaok
Calaveras County District Attorney
391 Mounrain Rsnch Road

San Andreas, CA 95249

The Honorable 1oin Martthew 3eauchamo
Zolusa County Oistrict Attormey

346 Fifth Street, 4101

Colusa, CA 95932

The Honorable Mark Perarson

Contra Costa County District Artormey
300 Ward Straet

Martingz, CA 34553
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The Honorasle Yara Marsan
£l Borado Councy Disw

Attarnay
515 Main Streer
Placarville, 24 35657

The Honorabie Lisa smittcamp
Fresna Covunty District ATarney
2220 Tulare Swaer, 2000
Fresna, £a 93721

The Sonaralle Dwayne Stawart
Gienn County District Atterney
125 5. MurdoeX Straer

Willows, €A 95388

The Honorahie Maggie Fleming
Humboldt County Sistricr Attarmey
825 5 Street, Fourth Flaor

Zuraka, CA 35503

The Honoranle Gilberr Stero
Imperial County District Arfarmey
340 Wast Main Street, Suite 107
€l Centrn, CA 92243

The Honarabte Thomas Harny
inya County District Attarney
PG 3ox, Orawer D

independence, CA 33525

The Honorahbie Lisa Graen
Kern County District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Hanorable Keith fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
1400 '‘Wast Lacay Jotlavard
Hanfora, CA 93230

The Honorable Donald Andersan
take Caunty Distict Artarney
255 North Farhes Straer
Lakepory, CA 35453
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The donorable Stacay Montgamery
tassen County Oistrict Actorney
2950 Riverside Drive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 36130

The Honcrabie lackie tacay

Los Angales County Mistrict Attarney
10 ‘West Tempie Streer, Suite 13600

Los Angelas, CA 90012

The Honorable David Linn
Madera County District Atrorney
202 Wast Yosemite Avenue
Msdera, CA 92637

The Honerabie Edward Serbernar
Marin County Sistrict Attarney
3501 Siwie Center Drive, Rcom 120
San Rafael, CA 94903

The Honarable Themas Cooke
Mariposa Caunty District Artorney
5201 lanes Street, P.C. Bax 730
Mariposa, £A 953328

The Honarabie C David Syster
Mengacing Caunty Distner Anarney
100 Narth State Street, 2 C. @ox 1000
. CA 35482

The Honorzbie Larry Morze 1|
Mercad County Districe Attorney
550 ' Mair Straer

Mereag, €A 95340
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The Hoarabie Ciifford Neweit
Nevada Counry District Attormey
201 Commercial Straet

Nevada Tite, Ca 35253

The Henorsole Tony Aackauckas
Grange County Qiserict Amarmey
401 Civic Centar Drive West
Sane Ana, €A 52701

The Hanarabie R. Scott Dwens
Placar Louniy District Atiormey
10810 lustice Center Drive Suite 240
Roseville, CA 35678

The Hanarable David Hallister
Plumas County District Attamey

20 Main Sireet, Reom 404
Quincy, €A 95971

The hunorapie Micnael nestnn
Riverside County Oisirice Attorney
3960 Crange Streer

Riverside, CA 32501

The Honarable Anne Mare Schubert
Sacramento County Orstrict Artarney
301 G Straet

Sacramento, £A 35814

The Hanorable Candice Hooper

5an Benito County District Attarney
419 4™ Street, Secand Flaar
Hollister, CA 95203

The Honarable Michaei Ramas

San Bernardino County District Attomey
303 West 3 Street, 6™ Flgor

San Bernarding, CA 324151502

The Honorabie Bonnie Dumanis
3an Diegn County District Attorney
330 '\, Broadway Street

3an Diego, CA 92101

The Honarable George Gascon

5an Francisca County District Attamey
850 Bryant Sireet, Roam 322

San Frandsca, CA 94103

The Hongrable Tori Verher Salazar
San foaguin Caunty Disaict Atiorney
222 £ast Weber Avenue, Rcam 202
Stackicn, €A 95201

The Hanorzhie Dan Dow

5an Luis Shispa Ccunty District Aticrney
1033 Pslm Sireer, 4" Flaor

San Luis Obispo, CA 93408

The Hanarable Stephen Wagstaife
San Mateo County District Attarmey
400 Zounty Canter, #4

Radwand City, CA 34063
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Santa Sarhara Zouncy Dis
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5anta Jara Jounty DisTct Artornay
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3aniose, CA 35150

The Honorabie ieff Rasell

Santa Zruz Zounty Sistrict Atzamey
7 ean Street, Room 2CQ0

Sarta Truz, ZA 33060

The Hororacle Stephanie 3rragert
Shasta Counry Districr Artornay
1355 WNest Street

Redding, CA 36002

The Honorable tawrenca allen
Sierra County District Attorney
100 Courthause Squara
Dawniaville, CA 95936

The Hanorable james Yirk Andrus
Sistivou Caunty District Attorney
P D Hox 336

Yraka, CA 36097

The Honarable Krishna Abrams
Soiano Zounty District Attormay
875 Taxas Straer, Swta 1500
Fairfield, TA 3353

The Hanorable Jill Ravitch

Sanama County Disoict Artarmey
600 Administration Drive, Room 2124
Santa Rasa, €A 95403

The Honarable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
332 12™ Swreer, Suie 36U
Mudesie, CA 39384

The Hanorable Amanda Hopper
Sutter Caunty District Attarmay
463 Second itreet, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, €A 35991

The Honarabie Gregg Copen
Yehama County District Attorney
444 Qak Street, Raom !

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Honarable Eric Heryfard
Trinity County District Attarney
£.0. Box 310

Weaverville, €A n6aa3

The Honoradle Tim Ward
Tularz County District Attormey
1 South Maoney Boulevarq

Am 224
Visalia, CA 32291-4503

The Honarakle Laura Krieg
Tualomne County Districe Attrney
423 North Washingtan Stres
Sanora, €A 35370

The Honaratile Gregary Totten
Vertura County Districy Attorney
&00 Sauth VYictoria Avenue
Ventura, CA 32009

The Honarabie Jeff Reisig
tain County Districr Attarney
301 Second Skreer
Waodland, CA 95595

The Honorable Parrick VicGrac
Yuba County District Actormey
225 Fifth Straet

Marysville, CA 35901

The Honoradie Mike fayar
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2062 Mar'h Vain Sreas~
as Angeales, ZA 3001

The Hdonarabla lamas Sanchaz
Officz of che ¢
315 « Sirzer, 4 Flaor

sacramento CA 35314

ti Attornev. Sacramanco

The Honorable Mara w_ ||

Cfficz af -ha Tty Arraraew San Dieg:
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1520
San Tiego, A 32101

The Honorabie Dennis Herrers

Office of the City Attarney, 3an FraINAUsCa
1Dr. Cariton 8. Goodlart Place

5an Franasco, CA 94102

The Honorabie Richard Dayie

Office of che City Attarney, San Jose
200 East 5anta Cara Straet, 16" floor
5an lose, {A 95113

Office af the Califarmia Attorney Seneral
Prapasition 45 Enfarcement Reaoarting
ATTN: Prop 35 Coardinator

1515 {lay Street, Suite 2000

Oakiand, CA 34612-0550
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Appendix A

CFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER ANC TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT GF 1986
(PROPCSITICON 85): A SUMMARY
The fcilcwing summary has beer greparec oy the Califerma CHica of £ nvircnmental Health Hazard Assessment (CEHHA ), the ead agency for the
imelementzticr of the Safe Crinking witer and Toxic Enforcement A ct of 1986 {commenly kacwn as “Prepesition 657) A copy of this summary must oo
included as an attachment tc any nctice of viclatcn served upen an atleged violator of the A ct. The summary provides basic infermaticn abeuf the
previsiens of the faw, and is intenced tc serve enly as a convenient scurce of general informabcen. Itis net intended te previde autheritstive guidance cn
the meaning or application of the iaw. Please refer tc the statute and CEHHA s implementing reguiaticns {see citaticns below! for further infermation.
ECRINFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR TRE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NOTICE RELATEC TO YCUR BUSINESS. CONTALT T4t
PERSCNICENTIFIEC CN THE NOTICE.
The text cf Prepesiticn 65 (H ealth ard Safety Code Sections 25245.€ through 2524€.13) is available online at
hatp://cehka.ca.gov/prep€s Aaw/P 651aw720C2. hitmi. R egulaticns that previde mere specific guidance on comgliance, and that specify procedures to ke
feilewec by the State in carmying cut certain aspects of the law, are founc in Titie 27 of the California Cede of Regulaticrs, sections 25102 threugh
27CC1. These implemerting regulaticns are avaiiztle cnline at: httg: /fcehha.ca.gevfprepbSAaw/PEER egs.html.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 REQUIRE?
The "Preeesition 65 List.” Under Prepesiton €5, the fead agency {CE KR A, pullishes a list ¢f chemicals that are kricwn tc the Szte of Califernia o
Cause cancer and/or reprecuctive texiaity Chemicals are placed cn the Propesition 65 listif they are known tc cause cancer and/cr birth defects or other
repreductive harm, such as damage tc female o male reproductive systems cr tc the develcping fews, This list must be updatec 3t least once a yezr The
current Propesiticn €5 list of chemicais is available cn the CERHA website 5t nitp:/Awww cehha.cz.gov/erep€s/prep€s_listNewlist.itmi
Only these zhemicais that are on the list are regulated under Propesition 55. B usinesses that producs, use, release or otherwise 2nigage in activities
tnvelving listed chemicals musi comply with the following:
Clzar and reasprable warnings. A business is required tc warn a person nefore “knowing'y and intentionally” ex posing that persen tc 3 lisied chemical
uniass 3n axamption apelies. The warning 31ven must be “clear ard reasonable.” This means that the warning must: (1) clearly say that the chemicai
involved is k\nown T cause cancer or birth defacts or other ceproductive harm; and (2} be givenr in such a way that it will effectively reach the serscn
sefara he or she is axgesagd «o thar chemical $ome axoesurss ars av ampt from the warning requirament under cerarn circumstances discussac below
Promizian from dischargas into drinking water A business must ~ot know'ng'y discharge or rel2asa a jisted chemical 1nte watar or ano iand whera it
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one cf the governmental officials noted above initiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice

A business found tc be 1n violation of Propositicn 65 is subject to civil penaltias of ug te $2,50C per day for each violaton. In additon, the business may

be ordered by a court to stop committing the viclation,

A private party may not file an enforcement action based nn certain axposures if the alleged violator meets specific condinons. For the following types of

exposures, the Act provides an opportunity for the business to correct the alleged violation, )

"_aln exposure to 3lcoholic beveragss that are consumed on the alleged violator's premises to the extent onsite consumption is permitted by law:

Tl axpnsure to a Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage prepared and sold on the aileged violator's premises that is primarily ‘ntE"'\UEd for

immediate corsumption on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentonally added to the food. and was fermed Dv. cooking or

similar preparatien of feod or beverage comgenents necessary 10 rencer the fced or beverage palatable or to avord microbiological contaminatl o.n,

an exgesure [o environmental tobacce smeke caused by antry of perscos (other than employees) on premises owned or operated by the allegec vialater

where smoking is permitted at any location on the premises,

L& expesure 1o listed chemicais in engine axhaust, to the 2xtert the exgosure cccurs inside 3 faci

primarily intended for parking non-cocmmercial vehicles

'f 3 private party alleges that a viclaticr eccurred based on cre of the exccsures described akove, the private party must first provece the alleged veizicr 5

nctice of special compliance precedure and preef of cemgiiance ferm )

A private party may not file an action against the ailegad viclatcr for these axposuras, or reccver in a settlement any peymentin lieu of peralties ary,

reimbursement fer costs and aticrney's Fees, if the nctice was served en or after Cotober 5, 2012, anc the alleged vicliater has dene &l of the felicwr ng

within 14 days of being served nctice:

-_Lcrrected the alleged viclaticn,

__-jgreed te pay 3 civil penalty of SSCC {zubject tc change as nctec telow! tc the private party within 3C days; and

Hotifiec the private party serving the nctice in writing that the viclation has been cofrectet,

The written nctificatior: tc the prvate-party must incluce 5 nctice of sgecial cemgliance procadure and preof of comptiance form compteted By e allegac

viclater as directed in the notice. Cri Agrii 1, 2C18, and every five years thereafter, the dellar ameunt cf the civti penalty will te adjusted by the sudiciaf

Ccurcil based cri the change in the annual Califcrnia Consumer Frice iIndex The Judicial Ccunail wiil puklish the dcliar ameurit cf the adjusted civi

cenalty at sach five-year irterval, tcgether with the date of the next scheduled acjustment,

An zileged viclater may sausfy these conditicns cnty cre ime fer a viclation arising from the same exgosure in the same facility or on the same premises

The satisfzction of these cenditions dees net prevent the A tterniay Generzl, 3 distnct atorney, a city stiorney of a city of greater than 7:C,CCC scpuiaAtlcn.

cr any full-ime city prosecutor with the consent of the district stterney, from filing an enforcement action against an alleged violater. The amount of any

civii penaity for a viclation shall be reduced to reflect any payment maae by the alleged violator for the same alleged violation to a private-party.

A copy of the ncrice of special compiiance procedure and proct of compliance form is included with this nctice and can be dewnlcaded from CE+
website at. hup://oehha.ca.gov/propESAaw/o551aw 72003 Atml. The notice is reproducad hers:

Page 1

D ate:

N3me of Ncticing Sarty or atorney for Noucing Party

Agarass

Sngre numean

lity cwned or cperated by the alleged viclater andg

HA s

1

P2

W

Treallegae siaizuen s for ar axpesure ©
Aicshelc Bevarsges that ar2 consemed on e allepad < a5 IC the axtert or-site corsumptior |
al kncwn IC Ihe SW@Te o Cause Carcer cr recrocuchive Iexicity in & focd er keverzge prapared ana scld on the allegac viclaler's cremisac for

cermitted Ly iaw

vrmediate consumeton on oo Off prarmses tc the 2xtert (1, the chemical was NGUinTenticnaity adaed; ard |2) the chemical was fermea 2y Coeking or simnar
of

fcee or bevaraga comperents neceszary ic rerdar tha foco or beverage caiarabie or to avaid micrebiclogical contaminaticn

En cr‘lrer‘t_.i wceacce srcka zaused by arwy of zerscrs {ctner than amelcyees; ar cremises cwred or coerated by the aliegad #iciatcr whers smekirg
e rmtted at any lccation on the premises

Chemicals knowr to the Stare 1o cause cancer or regroductve toxIciTty in ergine exnausy, IC the extent he exsesure oCours in
cperated ty the aliegad soclater and crimariiy intenced for carking nencemmercial sehicles

IMPCRTANT MCTES

1 ¥ cuhava ac coiernal liatihity under.’ia!if-‘rrua :
ysing s form wilt NCT gravers

de a faciity owrec or

ar emglcyees
sdicuen re s oiarer s 3l

iress has nine I5) or fe

2317k 2rd Sarsry Coda §25245.5 1F yeur b

the Amerney Gereral, 3 2isirct 20Crney 2 ity 3TICITEY, CF 3 SICSECLICT 11 whese [ur I
reec frem fiiing ar acner over the sama alleged viclznens, and that ir 30y suckh ucn, The amcunt of civil genaity snaii ce raCucec I refiect ary

mgada ar hs fimea

Name of Moucing Pary or atiorey for Moncing 2ary
A 2drass
Phore numcter

M

PART 2 TCBE CCMPLETECEY THE ALLEGELC VICLATCR CR AUTHCRIZEC REPRESENTAT!Y/Z
Certficaticn cf Comgliance ;
Accurate completon of this form will demcerisirate that you are now e comgliarce itk C3liforris Y ezlth ard Safety € ode §25245 € ‘arthe 3

2c 3kcve ¥ cu must comgiete snd sutmittre form below to the Maoucing Farty 3t the sccress shown sbcve, cestmarked within 14 2ays of yoc raca org

ieged siclancr




this notice.
I hersty agree 1o pay, within 3C days of comgisticn of this netics, a civil

and Safety Code §25349.8 by Icheck only one of the following:

;_J Posting a warning or warnings abiut the alleged ax posure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph aAcCurately

penalty ot $5C0 ta theNoticing Party orly and certify that| have complied with Healsr

showing 115 placament an iy premises;

_l Posting the warning ar warnings demanded in wnting by the Noticing Party, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurately 1 tS placament
on my premises; OR

,__j Eliminanng the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing how the alleged axposure has been eliminated

Certification
My statements en this form, and cn any attachments tc it, are true, comelete, and comrect te the best of my kncwledge and oelief and are made in geod faith

I have carefully read the instructions ta complete this form. | understand that :f | maka a false statement on this form, | may ke sukject tc additionai penaities
under the Safe O rinking Water and T axic E nfarcement A ct of 1986 {Prepesinion 65). .

Signature of 3lleged violator or autherized represenistive C ate

Name and title cf signatory
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATICNS

Conwct the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 implementation Office at {916) 445-69GC or via e-mai! at

[

P65Public.Commems@oehha.ca.gov



